
#121

8-5

8-2

#101

#102

9-7

8-3

8-2

8-2

#73

#74

#75

#76

#17

#18

#19

#20

#21

#22

#23

#24

#49

#50

#51

#52

#53

#54

#55

#56

 

6-3, 6-3

 

6-1, 6-1

 

6-7 (5), 6-3, 6-3

 

6-0, 0-6, 6-2

6-4, 6-0

 

7-6 (4), 5-7, 6-2

 

6-2, 6-0

 

6-1, 6-0

 

#81

#82

#83

#84

6-1, 6-1

6-2, 6-1

6-0, 6-4

6-0, 6-1

6-2, 6-1

6-0, 6-0

6-0, 6-1

6-2, 6-0

#105

#106

4-6, 6-2, 6-1

6-3, 6-3

6-2, 6-1

6-4, 6-2

#133

1-6, 6-2, 6-1

6-3, 6-1

#113

2018 OSAA / U.S. Bank / Les Schwab Tires 6A Boys Tennis State Championships - Singles

Singles

Singles 
Consolation

Round 1
May 17

(1) Peter Murphy 10, Jesuit

BYE
Logan Thompson 10, West Linn

Allen Song 11, Lincoln
(7) Judson Blair 10, Sprague

BYE
Breaden Brooks 10, South Salem

Ryan Nakajima 12, Southridge
(3) Not Awarded, DQ

BYE
Will Havenar 12, Tualatin

John Bui 12, David Douglas
(8) Caden Samkutty 11, Wilson

BYE
Miguel Diaz De Leon 12, Roosevelt

Anthony Maravilla 10, Grants Pass
Lucas Gorretta 9, Central Catholic

Ethan Smith 11, Roseburg
BYE

(6) Jack Ninteman 11, Lakeridge
Christian Maxey 11, Barlow

Daniel Dang 12, McKay
BYE

(4) Charlie Stark 12, Sunset
Sebastian Hammond 12, Sprague

Gabe Horwitz 10, Lake Oswego
BYE

(5) Peter Shen 12, South Eugene
Michael Perez 11, Oregon City

Garrett Laurie 12, Sheldon
BYE

(2) Luke Lemaitre 12, Westview

Round 2
May 17

(1) Peter Murphy 10, Jesuit

Allen Song 11, Lincoln

(7) Judson Blair 10, Sprague

Ryan Nakajima 12, Southridge

(3) Not Awarded, DQ

Will Havenar 12, Tualatin

(8) Caden Samkutty 11, Wilson

Miguel Diaz De Leon 12, Roosevelt

Ethan Smith 11, Roseburg

(6) Jack Ninteman 11, Lakeridge

Christian Maxey 11, Barlow

(4) Charlie Stark 12, Sunset

Gabe Horwitz 10, Lake Oswego

(5) Peter Shen 12, South Eugene

Garrett Laurie 12, Sheldon

(2) Luke Lemaitre 12, Westview

Quarterfinals
May 18

(1) Peter Murphy 10, Jesuit

(7) Judson Blair 10, Sprague

(3) Not Awarded, DQ

(8) Caden Samkutty 11, Wilson

(6) Jack Ninteman 11, Lakeridge

(4) Charlie Stark 12, Sunset

(5) Peter Shen 12, South Eugene

(2) Luke Lemaitre 12, Westview

Semifinals
May 18

(1) Peter Murphy 10, Jesuit

(3) Not Awarded, DQ

(4) Charlie Stark 12, Sunset

(2) Luke Lemaitre 12, Westview

Final
May 19

(1) Peter Murphy 10, Jesuit

- STATE CHAMPION -

- 2nd Place -

6-4, 6-1

(2) Luke Lemaitre 12, Westview

3rd Place
May 19

(3) Not Awarded, DQ
- 3rd Place -

3-6, 6-1, 7-5

(4) Charlie Stark 12, Sunset

Consolation Final
May 19

Anthony Maravilla 10, Grants Pass

- Consolation Winner -

6-7 (1), 6-4, 6-3

Sebastian Hammond 12, Sprague

Consolation Semifinals
May 18

Logan Thompson 10, West Linn

Anthony Maravilla 10, Grants Pass

Daniel Dang 12, McKay

Sebastian Hammond 12, Sprague

Consolation Quarterfinals
May 18

Logan Thompson 10, West Linn

Breaden Brooks 10, South Salem

John Bui 12, David Douglas

Anthony Maravilla 10, Grants Pass

Lucas Gorretta 9, Central Catholic

Daniel Dang 12, McKay

Sebastian Hammond 12, Sprague

Michael Perez 11, Oregon City


